# 80.00 - 12323

## OF \$80.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Julius Goryavsky	03/12/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CrossOptix Corporation	
Street Address:	473, Route des Dolines Villantipolis #3	
City:	Valbonne	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	06560	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12323688
Patent Number:	7471687

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: jsexton@thepatentattorneys.com
Correspondent Name: Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VPOPP101USB & VPOPP101USC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022343 FRAME: 0567

### **ASSIGNMENT (P1450)**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Julius Goryavsky, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CrossOptix Corporation, (a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 473, Route des Dolines, Villantipolis #3, Valbonne,06560, France, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the application(s) which bear serial number  $\frac{10/801, 291}{5/69}$ , filed  $\frac{03/15/69}{5/69}$ , ("I hereby authorize and request the agent of record, Donald R. Boys of Central Coast Patent Agency, P.O. Box 187, Aromas, CA 95004, to insert above the serial number and filing date of said application when known"), and the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

Julius Goryavsky Date

PATENT REEL: 022343 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 03/05/2009**